1
TM
itle
L32
)
bjec
croa
pply

• AN9863 “3V to +5.5V, 250k-1Mbps, RS-232
Transmitters/Receivers”
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ICL3237CA 0 to 70 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3237CA-T 0 to 70 Tape and Reel M28.209
ICL3237IA -40 to 85 28 Ld SSOP M28.209
ICL3237IA-T -40 to 85 Tape and Reel M28.209
TABLE 1. SUMMARY OF FEATURES
PART
NUMBER
NO. OF
Tx.
NO. OF
Rx.
NO. OF
MONITOR Rx.
(ROUTB)
(NOTE 1)
DATA
RATE
(kbps)
Rx. ENABLE
FUNCTION?
READY
OUTPUT?
MANUAL
POWER-
DOWN?
AUTOMATIC
POWERDOWN
FUNCTION?
ICL3237 5 3 1 250/1000 YES NO YES NO
NOTE:
1. Data rate is selectable via the MBAUD pin.
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil and Design is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.